

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2010
CRLMP.NO(s). 21405

(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2010 in CRLBA No.
854/2009 & CRLA No. 1253/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKINSANYA BABA TUNDE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 29/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Mr. D. L. Chidananda, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Manchanda, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation
of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition as
the learned Additional Solicitor General has cited
decision in Union of India Vs. Rattan Mallik (2009) 2
SCC 624.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master