

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9093/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2010 in CRLBA No.854/2009 in  
CRLA No.1253/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKINSANYA BABA TUNDE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with Office report)

Date: 07/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sukhbeer Kaur Bajwa, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) None

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 06.09.2012.

The delay in filing the spare copies of the special leave  
petition is condoned.

The office to check and proceed further.

Issue fresh notice to respondent no.1, returnable in eight  
weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
| Court Master

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
| | Court Master