

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9093/2010

NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKINSANYA BABA TUNDE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 18/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Aviral Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that a letter dt.7.9.2013 has been sent to the respondent No.1 seeking his response in the matter of seeking legal aid. A reminder shall be issued to him.

List again on 13.11.2013.

| | | (M.K. HANJURA) |
| | | REGISTRAR |