

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9093/2010

NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKINSANYA BABA TUNDE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and stay and office report)

Date : 09/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Rajesh Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Report from SCLSC is still awaited. Registry to issue a fresh reminder.

List for 30.3.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar