

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

010 Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9093/2

NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKINSANYA BABA TUNDE & ANR. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and stay and office report)

WITH  
SLP(CRL.) NO.8345/2011

Date : 07/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sayooj Mohandas M, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(CRL.) NO.9093/2010

Report of the SCLSC received by the registry. Office

report suggests that formalities from the end of th

e

respondent has not been done to complete the process at the

level

Signature Not Verified

of the SCLSC for providing legal aid. Registry t

o

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.08.10

inform the respondent to take appropriate steps with regard

17:33:37 IST

Reason:

to getting legal aid from the SCLSC within two weeks time.

SLP(CRL.) NO.8345/2011

The ld. counsel for the petitioner despite order failed to file the spare copies with regard to effecting service upon respondent nos. 1 and 2. However, as last opportunity four weeks time is granted to complete the process. Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 16.9.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar