

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 9093/2010

NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKINSANYA BABA TUNDE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned order and stay and office report)

With

SLP(Crl.)No. 8345/2011

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP and stay)

Date : 16/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.

Mr. Manish Vashishtha, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Ashish Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) No. 9093 of 2010

Respondent no. 1 vide the letter dated 14 th August, 2015 has

requested for legal aid. Appropriate steps be taken by
the

registry. Service report of respondent no. 2 is still awaited.

SLP(C) No. 8345 of 2011

Service report of both the respondents is still awaited.

Signature Not Verified

List on 24th November, 2015.

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2015.09.19

11:39:50 IST

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar