

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9093/2010

NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKINSANYA BABA TUNDE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned order and stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 8345/2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for stay
and)

Date : 24/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.
Mr Rohitash Singh Nagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Seshatalpasai Bandaru, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(CRL.) NO.9093/2010

Respondent no.1 has not fulfilled the formalities as
were required by the SCLSC vide letter dt.14.8.2015.
Respondent No.1 to take appropriate steps within two weeks
time.

Item No.6

Counter affidavit of respondent no.2 is awaited. Be filed within four weeks time as last opportunity.

SLP(CRL.) NO.8345/2011

Service report of both respondents is awaited.

List again on 3.2.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar