

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9093/2010
NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKINSANYA BABA TUNDE & ANR. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned order and stay and office report)

WITH
SLP(Crl) No. 8345/2011
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for stay
and)

Date : 03/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Mr Bharat Lal Shivhare, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(CRL.) NO.9093/2010
Last opportunity of three weeks is granted to
respondent no.1 for completing the formalities pointed out
by the SCLSC vide letter dt.14.8.2015.
Despite last opportunity granted, respondent n0.2 has
not filed counter affidavit. As such, further opportunity
is declined.

-2-

Item No.6

SLP(CRL.) NO.8345/2011

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to
effect service on both the respondents within three weeks
time. Notices thereafter be issued.
List again on 14.4.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar