

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9  
093/2010

NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU  
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKINSANYA BABA TUNDE & ANR.  
Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from  
filing c/c of the impugned order and stay and office report)

WITH  
SLP(Crl) No. 8345/2011  
(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for  
stay)

Date : 18/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.  
Mr. B.L. Shivhare, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Last opportunity to ld. Counsel for petitioner for  
taking fresh steps for service on respondent nos. 1 and 2 in SLP(Crl)No.  
8345/2011 within two weeks time is granted. Notice, thereafter, be  
issued.

Respondent no. 1 has not completed formalities pointed out by  
Supreme Court Legal Services Committee in SLP(Crl)No. 9093/2010,  
despite last opportunity having been granted.

As such, process the matter for listing before  
Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers for further directions.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2016.04.19  
10:22:31 IST  
Reason:

(PAWAN DEV  
KOTWAL)  
Registrar