

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.9093/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/03/2010 in CRLA No. 1253/2008 09/03/2010 in CRLBA No.854/2009 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKINSANYA BABA TUNDE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 30/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the Respondents to complete the formalities with Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR